Record on Circulation of Papers for the 40th Meeting of the Electrical Safety Advisory Committee (ESAC)

- 1. In the light of the COVID-19 epidemic, with the consent of the Chairman, the Secretariat arranged for the 40th meeting of the ESAC to be conducted by circulation of papers to members. The following documents were made available for perusal by the Chairman and members on 30 March.
 - (1) Minutes of the 39th Meeting of the ESAC
 - (2) Overview of Electrical Safety in 2019 (ESAC Paper 01/2020)
 - (3) Introduction of the EMSD Mobile Applications (ESAC Paper 02/2020)
- 2. Members did not raise any amendment to the minutes of the 39th meeting or matters for follow-up. The Electrical and Mechanical Services Department (EMSD) would arrange to upload the minutes of the meeting on its website for public reference.

Overview of Electrical Safety in 2019 (ESAC Paper 01/2020)

3. This paper presented an overview of enforcement and promotional work on electrical safety in 2019. Members had not made any suggestions or raised matters for follow-up regarding the paper.

Introduction of the EMSD Mobile Applications (ESAC Paper 02/2020)

4. This paper briefed members the initial release of EMSD mobile applications (apps) in December 2019 and their key features. Members had not made any suggestions or raised matters for follow-up regarding the paper.

Annex: Membership of the ESAC

Membership of the Electrical Safety Advisory Committee (ESAC)

Membership Category	Name
Chairman	Ir Professor CHAN Kwok-cheung, Thomas
Electrical Installation	Ir CHAN Chi-ming, Antonio
Contractors and Workers	Ir WAI Yip-kin
	Mr CHEUNG Wing-ho
Electrical Product Trade	Ms LAI Chui-yi, Annie
N N	Mr CHEUNG Hung-kwan
Electricity Suppliers	Mr IP Sung-tai
	Mr LEUNG Kwok-kin
Professional Bodies	Ir AU Tat-kay, Walter
Tertiary Institutions	Dr LAM King-hang
	Dr CHAN Ka-wing
General Community	Dr PUN Kong-pang
H 4	Ms SIU Zoe
	Miss CHEUNG Hai-man, Flora
	Mr TSE Chun-man
	Miss YIP Kam-yee, Candy
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Miss LAU Wing-yan, Rikki
Official Members	Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services
	Representative of the Home Affairs Department